
Sketty Ward 

Income 

Cllr Cheryl Philpott £35,000.00 £70,000.00

Cllr Mike Day £35,000.00 Total

Donations 100,000

2017/22 £15,000.00

£15,000.00 £30,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.426 10/19/2017 £640.00 £69,360.00 Yellow Lines at Derwen Fawe Road (all ward members)

CB0.516 4/16/2018 £122.50 £69,237.50 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

CB0.545 5/29/2018 £1,187.92 £68,049.58 Lining Schemes for Sketty (all ward members) 

FM0342 7/4/2018 £500.00 £67,549.58 Donation to Bishop Gore School for gardening Equipment 

CB0.645 2/4/2019 £748.00 £66,801.58 Repairs to slide in Ynysnewdd Playground all ward members 

FM0394 3/11/2019 £800.00 £66,001.58 Contribution to Bishop Gore School to upgrading CCTV System 

CB0.699 4/1/2019 £112.40 £65,889.18 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

FM0442 15/11/19 £200.00 £65,689.18 Tree Planting Scheme 

CB0.807 20/01/20 £2,300.00 £63,389.18 Drop kerb on Lon Masarn Tycoch 

CB0.810 4/2/2020 £1,610.84 £61,778.34 S & Install a Bus Shelter In Parkway all ward members & 1/6 h/office

CB0.816 12/2/2020 £25,073.00 £36,705.34 S & Install Play Equipment at Ynys Newydd Playground 

Journal 20/02/20 £48.00 £36,657.34 Business Cards from Design Print for Cllr Mike Day 

FM0496 21/07/20 £50.00 £36,607.34 Payment for printing of leaflets 

FM0501 7/8/2020 £211.24 £36,396.10 4 Imprint Direct Ltd for shop local bags 

Journal 30/09/20 £40.00 £36,356.10 Business Cards from Design Print for Cllr Cheryl Philpott

CB0.962 23/02/21 £2,000.00 £34,356.10 Renew kerb Stones on Glan yr Afon Gardens 

CB0.974 16/03/21 £300.00 £34,056.10 S & F 20 20MPH Roundels on Rhyd-Y-Defaid Drive 

FM0558 13/04/21 £300.00 £33,756.10 Payment for a tennis Court Sweeper all Ward Members 

FM0558 13/04/21 £360.00 £33,396.10 Payment for a Mural to fresh Creative Ltd 

CB0.1010 21/04/21 £332.00 £33,064.10 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

CB0.1011 21/04/21 £2,500.00 £30,564.10 Contribution for hardening of Verges Gwent Grove/Oakridge 

CB0.1015 13/05/21 £1,950.00 £28,614.10 Install fencing panel & gate in Grosvenor Heights 

CB0.1079 30/09/21 £450.00 £28,164.10 Replace missing bollard on Ashleigh Road 

CB0.340.00 4/10/2021 £340.00 £27,824.10 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various sites 

CB0.1103 27/10/21 £300.00 £27,524.10 Temp road closure on Eversley Rd for Chritmas parade 5th Dec 

CB0.1104 29/10/21 £1,750.00 £25,774.10 S Double yellow linea on Llwyn Arosfa & Raglan Rd 

FM0610 5/11/2021 £750.00 £25,024.10 Payment to Fresh Creative Co

CB0.1200 17/03/22 £237.72 £24,786.38 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

Batch Header Ref Date Requested 

Donation 

Budget 

£30,000

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

FM0422 7/10/2019 £200.00 £29,800.00

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for a beach 

clean

FM0452 1/20/2020 £500.00 £29,300.00 Payment for invoice for Brangwyn hall for enterprize for 20 Primary Schools 

FM0471 3/30/2020 £1,000.00 £28,300.00 Donation to HOP Foodbank 

FM0476 4/20/2020 £500.00 £27,800.00 Donation to Seventh Day Adventish Church food bank 

FM0526 12/3/2020 £120.00 £27,680.00 GPS Design & print thank you letters 

FM0550 3/10/2021 £150.00 £27,530.00 Donation to Soroptimist Intl for scrubs & Masks 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £300.00 £27,230.00 Spacehive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0577 16/07/21 £19.20 £27,210.80 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members 

FM0581 4/8/2021 £19.20 £27,191.60 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0586 17/08/21 £800.00 £26,391.60 Donation to Sketty Community Outreach all ward members 

FM0587 20/08/21 £1,000.00 £25,391.60 Donation to WICAS New Community Facility 

FM0588 6/9/2021 £500.00 £24,891.60 Donation to Holy Trinity Chuch for refurbishment Kit Equip 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £19.20 £24,872.40 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0591 16/09/21 £153.60 £24,718.80 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0600 7/10/2021 £200.00 £24,518.80 Payment for Bingo Machine for Aneurin & Parkway Residents Lounge Bingo Club 

FM0619 30/11/21 £194.27 £24,324.53 Payment tp Patrick Mulder for Community group 

FM0620 1/12/2021 £200.00 £24,124.53 Donation to Friend of Singleton Park

FM0646 11/2/2022 £2,000.00 £22,124.53 Donation to Holy Trinity Church for repair of block flooring 

FM0668 18/03/22 £1,559.29 £20,565.24 Donation to Sketty Outreach, Seventh Day Andventist & Sketty Food Bank 

Total Donations £9,434.76

CB0.983.CP £10,000.00 Capital Play Scheme Boating Lake all Ward Members 

CB0.1019 21/05/21 £35,483.32 Refurbish Grosvenor Heights & Parrys Park 

Refund from play 29/09/21 Refund from Play £115.28

Total Balance Remaining £0.00

Income Donations Total £50000

Cllr Steve Gallagher 2017/22 £35,000.00 £15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.426 10/19/2017 £320.00 £49,680.00 Yellow Lines at Derwen Fawe Road (all ward members)

CB0.516 4/16/2018 £122.50 £49,557.50 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

CB0.545 5/29/2018 £593.96 £48,963.54 Lining Schemes for Sketty (all ward members) 

CB0.584 9/3/2018 £699.15 £48,264.39 TRO Averil Vivian Grove Llythrid Ave & Glanbrydan Ave 1/2 with David Helliwell

CB0.614 11/7/2018 £1,450.00 £46,814.39 Commemorative bench  o/s Sketty Park store 50-50 With Cllr Helliwell 

CB0.645 2/4/2019 £374.00 £46,440.39 Repairs to slide in Ynysnewdd Playground all ward members 

CB0.699 4/1/2019 £56.20 £46,384.19 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

FM0442 11/15/2019 £200.00 £46,184.19 Tree Planting Scheme 

CB0.810 2/4/2020 £805.42 £45,378.77 S & Install a Bus Shelter In Parkway all ward members & 1/6 h/office

CB0846 6/4/2020 £855.00 £44,523.77 S & F  3 Tier Planters & Troughs around Sketty Area with Cllr Heliwell

CB0.861 7/23/2020 £9,588.57 £34,935.20 S & F fencing at rear of Parklands Primary School 

CB0.919 11/17/2020 £4,297.50 £30,637.70

S & F play equipment o/s Community Centre in Laburnam Place 50/50 With Cllr 

Helliwell 

CB0.948 1/19/2021 £866.65 £29,771.05 Floral display planters & barrier Troughs 50/50 Cllr Helliwell

FM0558 4/13/2021 £150.00 £29,621.05 Payment for a tennis Court Sweeper all Ward Members 

CB0.1010 4/21/2021 £166.00 £29,455.05 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

CB0.983.CP £5,000.00 £24,455.05 Capital Play Scheme Boating Lake all Ward Members 

CB0.1042 13/07/21 £1,500.00 £22,955.05 Residents Parking in Carnglas Ave 50/50 David Helliwell

Refund from play 29/09/21 £23,012.69 Refund from Play £57.64

CB0.1090 4/10/2021 £212.50 £22,800.19 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various sites 50/50 David Helliwell

FM0314 4/9/2018 £250.00 £22,550.19 Friends of Botanical Gardens 

FM0424 15/07/2019 £100.00 £22,450.19

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for a beach 

clean

FM0458 24/02/2020 £2,195.00 £20,255.19 Friends of Botanical Gardens 

FM0482 21/05/2020 £500.00 £19,755.19 HOP Sketty Food Bank 

FM0496 21/07/2020 £500.00 £19,255.19 Donation to Swansea Seventh Adventist Church for food bank 

FM0514 19/10/2020 £500.00 £18,755.19 HOP Sketty Food Bank 

FM0577 16/07/21 £9.60 £18,745.59 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0581 4/8/2021 £9.60 £18,735.99 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members 

FM0586 17/08/21 £400.00 £18,335.99 Donation to Sketty Community Outreach all ward members 

FM0587 20/08/21 £1,000.00 £17,335.99 Donation to WICAS New Community Facility 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £9.60 £17,326.39 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0591 16/09/21 £76.80 £17,249.59 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0605 20/10/21 £1,367.20 £15,882.39 Payment for a Poly Tunnel to Parklands Primary School 

FM0615 23/11/21 £108.00 £15,774.39

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for tree 

planting around Sketty

CB0.1160 9/2/2022 £888.31 £14,886.08 Floral display planters & barrier Troughs 50/50 Cllr Helliwell

FM0653 22/02/22 £14,886.08 £0.08 Payment to Parklands Primary school for a Canopy 

0 refunded 0.08 to David Helliwell 

Income Donations Total £50000

Cllr David Helliwell 2017/22 £35,000.00 £15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.426 10/19/2017 £320.00 £49,680.00 Yellow Lines at Derwen Fawe Road (all ward members)

CB0.516 4/16/2018 £122.50 £49,557.50 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

CB0.545 5/29/2018 £593.96 £48,963.54 Lining Schemes for Sketty (all ward members) 

CB0.584 9/3/2018 £699.16 £48,264.38 TRO Averil Vivian Grove Llythrid Ave & Glanbrydan Ave 1/2 with Steve 

CB0.614 11/7/2018 £1,450.00 £46,814.38 Commemorative bench  o/s Sketty Park store 50-50 With Steve Gallagher

CB0.645 2/4/2019 £374.00 £46,440.38 Repairs to slide in Ynysnewdd Playground all ward members 

CB0.699 4/1/2019 £56.20 £46,384.18 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

FM0442 11/15/2019 £200.00 £46,184.18 Tree Planting Scheme 

CB0.810 2/4/2020 £805.42 £45,378.76 S & Install a Bus Shelter In Parkway all ward members & 1/6 h/office

CB0846 6/4/2020 £855.00 £44,523.76 S & F 3 Tier Planter & Troughs with Cllr Gallagher 

FM0490 6/22/2020 £2,000.00 £42,523.76 Payment to Sketty Primary School for Chrome Books

CB0.919 11/17/2020 £4,297.50 £38,226.26

S & F play equipment o/s Community Centre in Laburnam Place 50/50 With Cllr 

Gallagher

CB0.948 1/19/2021 £866.65 £37,359.61 Floral Display tier Planters & Barrier Troughs 50/50 Cllr Gallagher 

FM0558 4/13/2021 £150.00 £37,209.61 Payment for a tennis Court Sweeper all Ward Members 

CB0.1010 4/21/2021 £166.00 £37,043.61 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

CB0.983.CP £5,000.00 £32,043.61 Capital Play Scheme Boating Lake all Ward Members 

CB0.1042 13/07/21 £1,500.00 £30,543.61 Residents Parking in Carnglas Ave 50/50 Steve Gallagher

CB0.1061 19/08/21 £10,200.00 £20,343.61 S & F 12 park benches in Singleton Park

Refund from play 29/09/21 £20,401.25 refund from Play £57.64

CB0.1090 4/10/2021 £212.50 £20,188.75 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various sites 50/50 Steve Gallagher 

FM0614 17/11/21 £500.00 £19,688.75

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for tree 

planting around Sketty

CB01160 9/2/2022 £888.31 £18,800.44 Floral Display tier Planters & Barrier Troughs 50/50 Cllr Gallagher 

FM0653 22/02/22 £2,114.00 £16,686.44 Payment to Parklands Primary school for a Canopy 

FM0314 4/9/2018 £250.00 £16,436.44 Friends of Botanical Gardens 

FM0422 7/10/2019 £100.00 £16,336.44

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for a beach 

clean

FM0458 2/24/2020 £2,195.00 £14,141.44 Friends of Botanical Gardens 

FM0589 £200.00 £13,941.44 Spacehive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0577 16/07/21 £9.60 £13,931.84 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members 

FM0578 21/07/21 £8,622.00 £5,309.84

Donation to Friends of the Botanic Gardens for Tables,Tree Bays & Display 

Panel

FM0581 4/8/2021 £1,509.60 £3,800.24 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members & Hop Food Bank 

FM0586 17/08/21 £400.00 £3,400.24 Donation to Sketty Community Outreach all ward members 

FM0587 20/08/21 £1,000.00 £2,400.24 Donation to WICAS New Community Facility 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £9.60 £2,390.64 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0590 10/9/2021 £250.00 £2,140.64 Payment for Bulbs to be planted on grass verges 

FM0591 16/09/21 £76.80 £2,063.84 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0666 16/03/22 £1,826.72 £237.20 Donation to Sketty Primary, Parklands Primary & Sketty Food Bank 

£237.20 .08 refunded from Steve Gallagher

CB0.1200 17/03/22 £237.20 £0.00 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

Cllr Peter Jones Income Donations Total £50000

2017/22 £35,000.00 £15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.426 10/19/2017 £320.00 £49,680.00 Yellow Lines at Derwen Fawe Road (all ward members)

CB0.477 2/15/2018 £1,080.00 £48,600.00 Disabled Car parking space o/s Carnglas Road 

CB0.516 4/16/2018 £122.50 £48,477.50 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

CB0.545 5/29/2018 £593.96 £47,883.54 Lining Schemes for Sketty (all ward members) 

FM0342 7/4/2018 £500.00 £47,383.54 Donation to Bishop Gore School for gardening Equipment 

CB0.576 7/31/2018 £950.00 £46,433.54 Signage into Singleton park 

CB0.617 11/12/2018 £90.00 £46,343.54 Contribution  of spring Bulbs in Derwen Fawr 

CB0.628 12/5/2018 £700.00 £45,643.54 Dropped Kerb at Carnglass Road 

CB0.645 2/4/2019 £374.00 £45,269.54 Repairs to slide in Ynysnewdd Playground all ward members 

CB0.672 3/7/2019 £80.00 £45,189.54 Refund of "H" bar on Kimberley Road 

FM0394 3/11/2019 £800.00 £44,389.54 Contribution to Bishop Gore School to upgrading CCTV System 

CB0.699 4/1/2019 £56.20 £44,333.34 Wild flower Planting Sketty Park Roundabout & Gower Road 

FM0.436 10/29/2019 £1,000.00 £43,333.34 Payment to Parkland Primary School for a sensory Garden 

FM0442 11/15/2019 £100.00 £43,233.34 Tree Planting Scheme 

CB0.810 2/4/2020 £805.42 £42,427.92 S & Install a Bus Shelter In Parkway all ward members & 1/6 h/office

FM0515 10/20/2020 £1,500.00 £40,927.92 Payment for restoration of wooden sculptures 

FM0538 1/28/2021 £50.00 £40,877.92 Tree Planting Scheme 

FM0558 4/13/2021 £150.00 £40,727.92 Payment for a tennis Court Sweeper all Ward Members 

CB0.1010 4/21/2021 £166.00 £40,561.92 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

CB0.1019 21/05/21 £4,341.67 £36,220.25 Refubish Parry Park with Cheryl Philpott & Mike Day 

CB0.983.CP £5,000.00 £31,220.25 Capital Play Scheme Boating Lake all Ward Members 

Refund from play 29/09/21 £31,277.89 Refund from Play £57.64

FM0301 2/6/2018 £500.00 £30,777.89 Donation to Wildflower Planting Singleton Park 

FM0377 11/30/2018 £90.00 £30,687.89 Donation towards spring bulbs in Derwn Fawe Residents Association 

FM0379 12/11/2018 £56.00 £30,631.89 Payment for a semi-Mature Oak Tree for Derwyn Fawr Road Sketty 

FM0380 1/8/2019 £889.25 £29,742.64

Payment for 2 notice boards to Creative Solutions for Friends of De-La-

Beche Park 

FM0386 1/30/2019 £783.80 £28,958.84 Sketty Church Bowls Club for Mowing equipment 

FM0422 7/10/2019 £100.00 £28,858.84

Donation to Blackpill Derwn Fawe & Mayals residents Association for a beach 

clean

FM0424 7/15/2019 £450.00 £28,408.84

Grow recycling of school uniform & Alan Gregg for Centenary Panel for 

Singleton Park 

FM0443 11/15/2019 £4,000.00 £24,408.84 Donation to Friends of Botanic Gardens for glasshouse painting 

FM0461 3/2/2020 £1,000.00 £23,408.84 Donation to Crowdfunding for Gates for Botanic Gardens 

FM0469 3/24/2020 £1,000.00 £22,408.84 Donation to HOP Foodbank 

FM0496 7/21/2020 £643.66 £21,765.18 Payment for storage for food bank 

FM0505 9/14/2020 £500.00 £21,265.18 Donation to HOP Foodbank 

FM0577 16/07/21 £9.60 £21,255.58 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0577 16/07/21 £1,000.00 £20,255.58 Donation to HOP Foodbank 

FM0581 4/8/2021 £9.60 £20,245.98 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members 

FM0586 17/08/21 £400.00 £19,845.98 Donation to Sketty Community Outreach all ward members 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £9.60 £19,836.38 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0591 16/09/21 £76.80 £19,759.58 Donation for room hire for Friends for De-La-Beche  all ward members

FM0598 30/09/21 £5,000.00 £14,759.58 Donation to WICAS New Community Facility 

FM0658 4/3/2022 £3,182.33 £11,577.25 Payment for benches & mural to Three Cornered Field Group

CB0.1200 17/03/22 £118.60 £11,458.65 Wild flower Planting Various Sites All Ward Members 

FM0667 17/03/22 £225.00 £11,233.65 Payment to Three Cornered Field Group 

FM0668 18/03/22 £11,233.65 £0.00 Donation to Bishop Gore School for Projects 


